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Community Program Planning (CPP) Process 

San Mateo County is committed to engaging a diverse group of stakeholders using a Community 

Program Planning (CPP) process to ensure that communities that are experiencing mental health and 

substance abuse issues are heard in each phase of the process.  Input is gathered at existing Co unty 

meetings, targeted input sessions, online surveys, and through formal public comment.  During the FY 

17-20 Three Year Planning Process, San Mateo County hosted two public meetings, the CPP Launch 

Session on March 13, 2017 and the CPP Prioritization Session on April 26, 2017. Over 270 participants 

were in attendance, 156 demographic sheets were collected  and of these 37% identified as 

clients/consumers and family members . 36 stipends were provided to consumers/clients and family 

members for their input.  

Participant Demographics 
Participant Demographics help us understand how far our CPP efforts reach when engaging San Mateo 

County’s diverse communities.   

CPP Participant Demographic Sheets Collected 

156 
Male 59 Female 97 

Age Age 

16-25 3 16-25 3 

26-59 36 26-59 63 

60+ 20 60+ 31 

Veteran Status  

3 3 
 

  

  

Race 

2%

19%

10%

54%

1%

3% 4%

7%

American Indian/Alaska Native Asian
African-American / Black Caucasian / White
Native Hawaiian Other Pacific Islander
Decline to state Other

Ethnicity 
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Sexual Orientation 

3%

6%

75%

3% 13%

Bisexual Gay/Lesbian Heterosexual Queer Decline to state

37%

59%

1% 3%

Male Female Transgender Decline to state

Sexual Orientation Gender Identity 

Represented Service Areas 

4% 

42% 

8% 

22% 

7% 

9% 

2%
1%

14%

13%

19%
10%

15%

18%

8%

Homeless
Law Enforcement
Behavioral Health Consumer/Client
Family Member of a Consumer/Client
Provider of Behavioral Health Services
Provider of Health and Social Services
Decline to state
Disability
Other

Represented Groups 


